
ON / OFF Pull up from here 

Press and hold for 2 seconds to turn ON / OFF 
Press once to switch flashing pattern 

Size 

Battery 

Working hours 

Charging hours 

Charging Voltage 

Waterproof 

Maximum speed limit 

Housing Material 

Mounting 

Working Temp 

Flash Patterns Specification 

FPM means how many cycles in a minute * 

150 

150 

75 

120 

120 

120 

125 

61 

600 

400MS 

400MS 

800MS 

500MS 

500MS 

500MS 

480MS 

990MS 

100MS 

1 Single Flash 

2 Double Flash 

3 Slow Single Flash 

4 Triple Flash 

5 Quadruple Flash 

6 Quintuple Flash 

7 Rotation 

8 Quintuple Flash 

9 Strobe Flash 

10 Cruise (30% Brightness) 

FPM MS 

Press A to turn on / off, press B to switch flashing pattern. 
When the beacon is off for more than 10 minutes, it enters semi-sleep mode, the beacon still can 
be turned on by remote control (Long press for one second). 
When the beacon is off for more than 12 hours, it enters deep sleep mode, and the beacon cannot 
be turned on by the remote control. 

109x109x87mm 

24pcs LED Chip 

4-10 hours 

4.5 hours 

DC12-24V, AC110V / 220V 

IP66 

250km/h 

Aluminium, PC 

32kg magnetic pull force base 

-45°C ~ +65°C 

Within 5 seconds after the beacon is turned on, press and hold the A button for 2 seconds, then 
immediately press the B button to complete the pairing. 

How to re-pair the remote control and the beacon: 

How to use remote controller: 

INSTRUCTIONS 

BASE6 MINELUX 
Beacon, Rechargeable


