

BASE6 MINELUX Beacon, Rechargeable

INSTRUCTIONS





How to use remote controller:

- Press A to turn on / off, press B to switch flashing pattern.
- When the beacon is off for more than 10 minutes, it enters semi-sleep mode, the beacon still can be turned on by remote control (Long press for one second).
- When the beacon is off for more than 12 hours, it enters deep sleep mode, and the beacon cannot be turned on by the remote control.

How to re-pair the remote control and the beacon:

• Within 5 seconds after the beacon is turned on, press and hold the A button for 2 seconds, then immediately press the B button to complete the pairing.

Specification		Flash Patterns	FPM	MS
Size	109x109x87mm	1 Single Flash	150	400MS
Battery	24pcs LED Chip	2 Double Flash	150	400MS
Working hours	4-10 hours	3 Slow Single Flash	75	800MS
Charging hours	4.5 hours	4 Triple Flash	120	500MS
Charging Voltage	DC12-24V, AC110V / 220V	5 Quadruple Flash	120	500MS
Waterproof	IP66	6 Quintuple Flash	120	500MS
Maximum speed limit	250km/h	7 Rotation	125	480MS
Housing Material	Aluminium, PC	8 Quintuple Flash	61	990MS
Mounting	32kg magnetic pull force base	9 Strobe Flash	600	100MS
Working Temp	-45°C ~ +65°C	10 Cruise (30% Brightness)		
		*		

FPM means how many cycles in a minute